
BROOKFIELD EAST HIGH SCHOOL 
2019-20 Head Coach Information and Program Start Dates 

FALL SPORTS 

Program Head Coach Email Start Date 

Football Ben Farley farleyb@elmbrookschools.org August 5th  

Girls Golf Chris Minchk minchkc@elmbrookschools.org August 12th 

Girls Tennis Linda Lied lindamlied@gmail.com August 13th 

Girls Swim/Dive Mike Rose rosem@elmbrookschools.org August 13th 

Boys Cross Country Randy Bucheger myles4949@yahoo.com August 19th 

Girls Cross Country Matt Thull thullmatt@hotmail.com August 19th 

Girls Volleyball Ansaya Hubbard hubbarda@elmbrookschools.org August 19th 

Boys Soccer Eric Hess erichess.brookfieldeastsoccer@gmail.com August 19th 

Boys Volleyball Andy Nosbusch nosbusca@elmbrookschools.org August 19th 

Cheerleading Amy Fischer cheerbehs@gmail.com  

Spartanettes Jennifer Toth tothj@elmbrookschools.org  

WINTER SPORTS 

Girls Basketball Tyler Saxton saxtont@elmbrookschools.org November 11th 

Gymnastics Erin Kokta koktaer@gmail.com November 11th 

Boys Hockey Greg Copeland brookfield.stars.hockey@gmail.com November 11th 

Girls Hockey Jacob Haury jhaury@weycogroup.com November 11th 

Boys Basketball Joe Rux ruxj@elmbrookschools.org November 18th 

Boys Swim/Dive Van Donkersgoed vdonkersgoed@mac.com November 18th 

Wrestling Andy Mueller muellera@elmbrookschools.org November 18th 

SPRING SPORTS 

Boys Track & Field Mike Steiner steinerm@elmbrookschools.org March 9th 

Girls Track & Field Lisa Farley farleyl@elmbrookschools.org March 9th 

Softball TBD  March 16th 

Girls Soccer Derrick Banks dbanks410@sbcglobal.net March 23rd 

Baseball  Ty Johnson johnsontr30@outlook.com March 23rd 

Boys Tennis Linda Lied lindamlied@gmail.com March 30th 

Boys Golf Chris Minchk minchkc@elmbrookschools.org March 30th 

Boys Lacrosse Mark Howard laxcoachmh@gmail.com TBD 

Girls Lacrosse TBD  TBD 

 


